PN PL  *N*E0AC F J K
Product Prefix
(MIL-DTL-38999)
MIL-DTL-38999 Series
I - L
II - blank
III - A
IV - B (receptacles only)

Shell Size Insert
Arrangement
Ordering Information
Also available in accordance with applicable portions of
MIL-DTL-24308, MIL-C-26482, MIL-C-81659 & ARINC 600
“Engineered for life” is a registered trademark
of ITT Industries.©2005. All other trademarks
or registered trademarks are property of their
respective owners. All data subject to change
without notice.
CoF 05-Sept
Connector Product Locations
With manufacturing facilities, sales representatives and distributors located
worldwide, please visit our website at www.ittcannon.com for a complete listing
and to find the office nearest you.
GERMANY
Cannonstrasse 1
Weinstadt, 71384
phone: 49.7151.699.0
fax: 49.7151.699.217
HONG KONG
Unit 901 & 912, West Tower
Shun Tak Center
168-200 Connaught Road
Central
phone: 852.2732.2720
fax: 852.2732.2919
ITALY
Via Pietro Panzeri 10
Milano, 20123
phone: 39.2.58180.1
fax: 39.2.8372036
UK
Jays Close, Viables Estate
Basingstoke, RG22 4BA
phone: 44.1256.311200
fax: 44.1256.323356
USA
666 East Dyer Road
Santa Ana, CA 92705
toll free: 1.800.854.3028
phone: 1.714.557.4700
fax: 1.714.628.2142
Requirements
Insulation resistance test is performed on unmated connectors per MIL-STD-1344, method 3003. The test
voltage is 100 Vdc minimum. Standard quality conformance testing is done, where all contacts are measured
to all other contacts and the shell at room temperature. The minimum requirement is 5,000 Megohms at room
temperature and 1,000 Megohms at 125oC.
MIL-DTL-38999 Filter Performance
Based on Design Verification Testing, Chip-on-Flex Filter Connectors meet or exceed the following applicable
performance requirements from MIL-DTL-38999.
Attenuation Curves
Technology Update